Elements Hair and Beauty Service Menu - 1st April 2025 to 31st March 2026

Cutting and Styling
Wet Cut - Standard

Wet Cut - Extra

Cut & Blow Dry -

Express

Cut & Blow Dry -

Standard

Cut & Blow Dry -

Extra

Restyle/Specialist

Cut
Blow Dry - Short

Blow Dry - Standard

Blow Dry - Extra
Hair Up

Gents - Short Back

& Sides

15 Minute
Additional Time

Fringe Trim

Basic Colour

Regrowth

Extended Regrowth

Regrowth &

Scattered Foils (up to

10 foils)
Regrowth &

Scattered 1/2 Head

Foils

Full Head Colour
Short

Full Head Colour

Short & Scattered
Foils (up to 10 foils)

Full Head Colour

Short & Scattered

1/2 Head Foils

Full Head Colour
Long

Full Head Colour
Long & Scattered

Foils (up to 10 foils)

Full Head Colour

Long & Scattered 1/2

Head Foils

Graduate Stylist
£36.00
£41.00
£48.00

£56.00
£64.00
£70.00

£26.00
£33.00
£39.00
£52.00
£25.00

£18.00

£7.00

Graduate Stylist
£44.00
£50.00
£66.00

£75.00

£60.00

£88.00

£97.00

£73.00

£95.00

£104.00

Stylist
£41.00
£47.00
£53.00

£61.00

£70.00

£75.00

£31.00
£40.00
£46.00
£64.00
£30.00

£20.00
£9.00
Stylist
£51.00
£58.00
£72.00

£87.00

£67.00

£96.00

£106.00

£79.00

£102.00

£112.00

Senior Stylist
£47.00
£52.00
£60.00

£71.00

£78.00

£84.00

£36.00
£46.00
£53.00
£67.00
£35.00

£23.00

£10.00

Senior Stylist
£55.00
£60.00
£78.00

£94.00

£71.00

£103.00

£115.00

£84.00

£109.00

£119.00

Director
£52.00
£57.00
£68.00

£79.00

£88.00

£95.00

£40.00
£52.00
£60.00
£73.00
£39.00

£25.00

£12.00

Director

£62.00

£68.00

£86.00

£100.00

£75.00

£112.00

£126.00

£89.00

£116.00

£128.00

Artistic Director
£57.00
£61.00
£73.00

£86.00

£95.00

£103.00

£44.00
£55.00
£66.00
£80.00
£44.00

£27.00

£13.00

Artistic Director

£68.00

£73.00

£92.00

£105.00

£83.00

£120.00

£137.00

£96.00

£126.00

£138.00



Elements Hair and Beauty Service Menu - 1st April 2025 to 31st March 2026

Highlights
Scattered Highlights
T-Section Highlights

1/2 Head Highlights
Short Hair

1/2 Head Highlights
Long Hair

Full Head Highlights
Short Hair

Full Head Highlights
Long Hair

Specialist Colouring

Balayage/Ombre
Top Up

Balayage/Ombre
Full

Balayage/Ombre
with a Root Stretch

Vibrant Colours
(dependent on how
much colour is used)

Toner
(dependent on how
much colour is used)

Full On Blonde
Regrowth Scalp
Bleach

Full On Blonde Full
Head Scalp Bleach

Colour Cleanse and
Correction

Graduate Stylist
£44.00
£66.00
£88.00

£99.00
£112.00

£125.00

Graduate Stylist
£135.00

£151.00

£170.00

£55.00-£83.00

£28.00-£50.00
(discounted if having
with colour service)

£138.00

£186.00

PRICE ON
QUOTATION

Stylist
£51.00
£71.00
£98.00

£108.00
£122.00
£134.00
Stylist

£146.00
£163.00

£182.00

£60.00-£88.00

£33.00-£60.00
(discounted if having
with colour service)

£146.00

£193.00

PRICE ON
QUOTATION

Senior Stylist
£56.00
£78.00
£107.00

£115.00
£130.00

£142.00

Senior Stylist
£159.00

£175.00

£195.00

£65.00-£93.00

£38.00-£65.00
(discounted if having
with colour service)

£155.00

£201.00

PRICE ON
QUOTATION

Director
£63.00
£84.00
£113.00

£122.00
£137.00

£148.00

Director

£170.00
£189.00

£207.00

£70.00-£118.00

£43.00-£70.00
(discounted if having
with colour service)

£164.00

£209.00

PRICE ON
QUOTATION

Artistic Director
£69.00

£88.00

£122.00

£132.00
£145.00

£156.00

Artistic Director

£182.00
£200.00

£218.00

£75.00-£103.00

£48.00-£75.00
(discounted if having
with colour service)

£173.00

£218.00

PRICE ON
QUOTATION

Please note that all of our prices are based on the time that is booked out to accommodate each service and the amount of colour that is
used. If you have hair that needs more time/additional product then you will be charged in addition to the prices above.

None of the colour prices include a toner, this is an addition if needed.

We understand that you may have a budget to work to and pride ourselves on price transparency. We offer a complimentary consultation
to all new colour clients to ensure that you are booked in for the correct service and are being matched up with the correct stylist. A tailor
made experience is designed for all clients and we can work to your budget and service needs, this being the reason that we have a tiered
stylist level.

Our annual price increase always commences on the 1st April of each year.

Fringe trims that are booked on the day by existing clients of the salon will be free of charge, only pre booked fringe trims are charged
for OR those that are done on a client that does not visit the salon for their cuts.

For children’s prices, there is a discounted rate that our graduate stylists and academy provide, please contact us to book in.

If you wish to book in for a complimentary consultation, whether you are a new or existing client, please do not hesitate to contact us by
phone 01275 846636 or by email info@elementshairandbeauty.co.uk.



